
Community and home support Rate* Notes

Allied health and therapy** $20 per visit

Domestic assistance $8 per hour

Home maintenance $10 per hour Materials may incur extra charges

Home modifications $10 per hour Materials may incur extra charges

Meals $10 per meal Blackall service only, delivery incl

Other food services $8 per hour Wide Bay only

Nursing** $13 per visit Virtual services available**

Personal care $8 per visit

Social support - individual $8 per hour Includes up to 10kms travel***
Virtual services available

Social support - group $15 per visit
Includes up to 10kms travel***
Meals are charged as an additional 
cost

Transport $8 per trip Darling Downs, Southern Downs 
and Blackall services only

Care relationship and carer support Rate* Notes

In home respite $8 per hour

Residential cottage respite Contact us for 
a quote

Wide Bay, Gold Coast, Southern 
Downs and Darling Downs only

Centre based day respite $25 per day

FEES AND CHARGES

Services provided through the Commwealth Home Support 
Programme (CHSP) are subsidised by the Australian Government.  
If you can afford to do so, you will be expected to contribute to the 
cost of your services. 

Commonwealth Home  
Support Programme.

NOTES
*All fees charged through your Commonwealth Home Support Programme are GST Free. 
**Minimum visit is 30 minutes
***Service travel km charged beyond 10kms - $1 per km

Cancellations require one business days’ notice prior to the scheduled service otherwise full charges will apply.  
Fees and charges are effective 1 August 2021 and subject to review. All changes will be notified in writing.

Your local team can help you navigate the system, ask us how.  
Call 1800 772 011 or visit cofc.com.au.


